RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1-75

WHEREAS, the Papago Council recognizes the antonomy of each of the districts to handle certain functions within their perspective district; and

WHEREAS, the Sif Oidak District Council have approached the Papago Council regarding the District Budget in the amount of: FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$459,200.00); and

WHEREAS, the Sif Oidak District Council has discussed and approved the budget amount on December 4, 1974 at which a quorum was present.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council hereby accepts and approves the Sif Oidak District Budget as prescribed in the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 3rd day of January, 1975, at which a quorum was present with a vote of 17 for, <u>0</u> against, <u>3</u> not voting and <u>2</u> absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 3(a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Escalante, Chairman

Λ

Delma M. Garcia, Secretary

2210 Superintendent, Papago Agency

ATTEST:

RECEIVED JAN 9 1975

APPROVED: